A.P.N. #_1420-33-311-002 347.75 R.P.T.T. \$ 03050715 ESCROW NO. ____ Full Value

030500803

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: STEWART TITLE COMPANY WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

GRANTEE 1259 DOWNS DRIVE MINDEN, NEVADA 89423

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That COREY LYNN KERN, an unmarried woman

in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to RONALD

XEON R. RECK and KRISTY L. RECK, husband and wife as joint tenants

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

DATE:

March 19, 2003

ANGELA M. SATATA NOTATIVE PUBLIC - MEVADA Appt. Recorded in DOUGLAS CO. MARKET AND DEC. 9, 2003 CONTROL DEP. Dec. 9, 2003	
STATE OF My (as) ss.	6-03
This instrument was acknowledged before me on 3-2 by, COREY LYNN KERN	
Signature Wella MMA	
110111119/1/20110	

0571994 BK0303PG16444

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ESCROW NO.: 03050715

LOT 10, BLOCK E, AS SHOWN ON THE FINAL MAP OF WILDHORSE UNIT 1, A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON AUGUST 3, 1989, IN BOOK 889, PAGE 450, AS DOCUMENT NO. 207982.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO. 1420-33-311-002

REQUESTED BY

Stewart Title of Douglas County
IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
DOUGLAS CO. WEVADA

2003 MAR 31 PM 4: 46

WERNER CHRISTEN
RECORDER

S 15 PAIN BL

0571994 BK0303PG16445